Results of NT-proBNP testing during (Week 4) or at the end (Week
8) of titration were similarly associated with Week 24 outcomes.

Relationship between left ventricular
ejection fraction and N-terminal pro-B-
type natriuretic peptide during treatment
Aficamten treatment (using a dose titration protocol) resulted in a mo
dest decrease in LVEF at Week 24 compared with placebo [least

..... 

..... 

Table 3 Results of multivariable linear regression for predictors of baseline high-sensitivity cardiac troponin I
concentration

Covariate Univariate Multivariable

Association (95% CI) |Z| P-value Association (95% CI) |Z| P-value

NT-proBNP (per log) +41% (+25%, +60%) 5.5 <.001 +41% (+25%, +59%) 5.6 <.001

Female sex −42% (−57%, −22%) 3.7 <.001 −48% (−61%, −32%) 4.7 <.001

Max LV wall thickness (per SD) +54% (+35%, +76%) 6.3 <.001 +33% (+17%, +52%) 4.3 <.001

LVMi (per SD) +45% (+27%, +67%) 5.3 <.001

Age (per 10 years) −18% (−26%, −8%) 3.4 .001

LVEDVi (per SD) +17% (+1%, +35%) 2.1 .035

LVEF (per SD) −13% (−25%, +0%) 1.9 .06

BMI (per 5 kg/m2) −16% (−31%, +2%) 1.8 .08

NYHA class −12% (−37%, +22%) 0.8 .44

Creatinine (per SD) +6% (−8%, +22%) 0.8 .45

LAVi (per SD) +6% (−9%, +22%) 0.8 .45

E/e′ lateral (per SD) +6% (−9%, +23%) 0.7 .46

Valsalva LVOT-G (per SD) +5% (−9%, +22%) 0.7 .47

E/e′ septal (per SD) +4% (−10%, +21%) 0.6 .56

Resting LVOT-G (per SD) +4% (−10%, +21%) 0.6 .56

History of AF −8% (−39%, +38%) 0.4 .68

AF, atrial fibrillation; BMI, body mass index; CI, confidence interval; E/e′, ratio of early diastolic mitral inflow velocity to early diastolic mitral annulus velocity; hs-cTnI, high-sensitivity cardiac
troponin I; LAVi, left atrial volume index; LV, left ventricular; LVEDVi, left ventricular end-diastolic volume index; LVEF, left ventricular ejection fraction; LVOT-G, left ventricular outflow
tract gradient; LVMi, left ventricular mass index; NT-proBNP, N-terminal pro-B-type natriuretic peptide; NYHA, New York Heart Association; SD, standard deviation.

4470   Coats et al.